

RSA No. 81 of 2018

13.03.2018 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Komal Chaudhary, Advocate, vice Ms. Ritta Goswami, Advocate, for the respondent.

Heard for some time. Let the petitioner as also the authorised representative of the respondent appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

List on **10.4.2018**.

Chauhan)

March 13, 2018
(sanjeev)

(Tarlok Singh

Judge