

10.04.2018 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, vice counsel, for the respondent.

Mr. Trilok Sharma, A.D.O. is present.

Call for the records.

List for admission on **08.05.2018**.

Chauhan)

April 10, 2018

(sanjeev)

**(Tarlok Singh
Judge**