

**RSA No.81/2018**

**8.5.2018** Present: Mr. Kishore Pundir, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Ms. Tim Saran, Advocate, vice counsel for the respondent.

List on 29.5.2018, as prayed for by the learned vice counsel for the appellant. However, it is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted to the appellant.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**May 8, 2018**  
*(pankaj)*