

**RSA No. 81 of 2018.**

07.08.2018 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

Application leading additional evidence is stated to have been filed by the appellant on 01.08.2018. However, the same is not on record. If in order, be placed on record.

List on **21.8.2018.**

**7<sup>th</sup> August, 2018.**  
(GR)

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**