

RSA No. 81 of 2018

21.08.2018 Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No. 7919 of 2018

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply. List on **04.09.2018**.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

August 21, 2018
(sanjeev)