

RSA No. 81 of 2018

06.11.2018 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.6479 of 2018

This appeal is not formally admitted, therefore, the other side could have no objection if the application allowed whereby additional substantial question of law is sought to be formulated. Accordingly, the application is allowed and stands disposed of.

RSA No. 81 of 2018

Admit on the following substantial questions of law:

1. Whether license of defendant became irrevocable by applicable of Section 60 (b) of Indian Easement Act, 1882?
2. Whether both the learned Courts below erred in appreciating the provisions of law applicable, pleadings of the parties and evidence adduced by them in its right perspective thereby vitiating the impugned judgments and decrees?
3. Whether premises in question being in Kangra Municipal Committee limits, provisions of Transfer of Property Act being not applicable for the purpose of eviction of a tenant, both the courts below having failed to appreciate said aspect of the matter while deciding

the controversy, thereby in turn vitiating the impugned judgments and decrees?

CMP No.7919 of 2018

To be heard alongwith the main appeal.

Looking to the nature of the dispute involved in the instant appeal, the same be listed for final hearing in March, 2019.

6th November, 2018
(GR)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge.