

**RSA No.81 of 2018.**

**28.06.2019** Present: Mr. Rakesh Chaudhary, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file power of attorney.

List on **26.07.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**28<sup>th</sup> June, 2019.**  
**(krt)**