

**RSA No. 81 of 2018**

**29.11.2019** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Ajay Thakur,  
Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

On instructions, learned counsel for the appellant states that the entire outstanding amount including the decretal amount has been deposited. All these averments be placed by way of an affidavit.

List on **13.12.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**November 29, 2019**  
(sanjeev)