

RSA No.81 of 2018.

13.12.2019. Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajay Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

Affidavit in terms of the order dated 29.11.2019 is stated to have been filed in the Registry on 11.12.2019. If in order, be placed on record. Let a copy of the same be given to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List for consideration on **20.12.2019.**

13th December, 2019.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge