

**Pawan Pathania vs H.P. Khadi & Village
Industries Board**

RSA No. 81 of 2018.

04.05.2022. Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pawan K. Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned vice counsel for the respondent prays for adjournment. Prayer not opposed. List on **18.05.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**4th May, 2022.
(krt)**