

**Pawan Pathania Vs. HP Khadi Village Industries**

**RSA No. 81 of 2018**

**18.05.2022.** Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **19.05.2022.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**18<sup>th</sup> May, 2022.**  
*(Pankaj/Chander)*