

**Pawan Pathania Vs HP Khadi Village Industries**

**RSA No.81 of 2018**

**23.06.2022 Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Ajay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rishi Tandon, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submitted that the matter has been heard at length by Hon'ble SB-II. Hence, list before Hon'ble SB-II, subject to the approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

June 23, 2022  
(*R.Atal*)