

**Pawan Pathania vs. H.P. Khadi Village Industries**

**RSA No. 81 of 2018**

**03.03.2026**      **Present:** Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned Senior counsel for the appellant, list the matter after two weeks to assist the Court on the basis of some latest case law.

**( Romesh Verma)  
Judge**

*March 03, 2026  
( veena)*