

Pawan Pathania vs. HP Khadi Village Industries

RSA No.81 of 2018

31.03.2026 Present: Mr. Surya Bhan Singh, Advocate, vice counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list after three weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

March 31, 2026
(vt)