

**Pawan Pathania vs. H.P. Khadi Village Industries**

**RSA No. 81/2018**

**6.5.2026**

Present: Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, vice counsel for the appellant.

Mr. Abhishek Nagta, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the appellant, list after four weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)**  
**Judge**

**6.5.2026**  
*(pankaj)*